and £70.5 million is non-current (2 April 2016: £63.7 million).

During the period the Group paid interest of £7.6 million (2016: £7.3 million) to other group companies.

During the period the Group received interest of £1.8 million (2016: £1.7 million) from other group companies.

19. Business combinations

On 8 May 2015, the Group acquired the entire share capital of All Seasons Hire Limited, one of the leading
heating, ventilation and air-conditioning (“HVAC”) hire companies in the UK.

In accordance with IFRS 3, measurement period adjustments have now been made to provisional values which
result in a restatement of amounts previously recognised at 2 April 2016 and 26 December 2015. The result of
these adjustments changes the provisional goodwill from £7.0 million, as reported at 2 April 2016 and 26
December 2015, to £7.3 million.

F-34

Hero Acquisitions Limited
Notes to the Company financial statements (continued)

19. Business combinations (continued)

The adjustments to the provisional amounts recognised during the measurement period are as follows:

As reported at 2 April
2016

Adjustments to
provisional values Restated

£000s £000s £000s

Intangible assets 1,976 - 1,976

Materials & equipment held for hire 2,699 (30) 2,669

Property, plant and equipment 211 38 249

Trade and other receivables 1,219 (184) 1,035

Cash at bank and in hand 317 - 317

Creditors and provisions (2,022) (130) (2,152)

Deferred tax liabilities (623) - (623)

Net assets acquired 3,777 (306) 3,471

Goodwill 7,021 306 7,327
Total consideration 10,798 - 10,798

As a result of the acquisition accounting being finalised, the Group has restated comparative amounts in the
balance sheet as follows:

As reported
at 2 April

2016
Adjustments

to provisional values Restated
£000s £000s £000s

Intangible assets 154,007 306 154,313

troperty plant and equipment 180,570 8 180,578

Trade and other receivables 109,190 (184) 109,006

Trade and other payables (77,342) (130) (77,472)

F-35

	FRONT of report
	Forward-looking statements
	Certain definitions
	Presentation of financial and other information
	Recent developments
	Summary consolidated financial and other data
	Risk factors
	Operating and financial review
	Description of other indebtedness

	BACK of report